501760364 12/19/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas KELLER	11/03/2011
Albert DE PINDRAY	11/03/2011
Edouard CAMPBELL	11/03/2011
Dominique DUCOS	11/03/2011
Sebastien DUBOIS	11/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSIER-BUGATTI-DOWTY
Street Address:	Inovel Parc Sud
City:	Velizy Villacoublay
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13376160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, bmurray@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q127675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian T. Murray, New Appl. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027407 FRAME: 0172 DP \$40.00 1337616

Assignment

Lygizinicht	
Whereas, We, Nicolas KELLER of Alfortville, France and Albert DE PINDRAY Magny les hameaux, France, and Edouard CAMPBELL of Savigny sur Orge, France, and Dominique DUCOS of Savigny sur Orge, France and Sébastien DUBOIS of Massy respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in METHOR OPERATING A LANDING GEAR ASSEMBLY WITH A BREAKER STRUT and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and	d OD
Whereas, MESSIER-BUGATTI-DOWTY of INOVEL PARC SUD - 78140 VEL VILLACOUBLAY, France (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;	
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledg	ed,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above name assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application at the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted then and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.	nd and reon, er the y fice r
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 210 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number13/376,160 and Confirmation number6534,	filed
Date: 11/03/11 // s/Nicolas KELLER	unnanananananananananananananananananan
Date: 11/03/11 S/Albert DE PINDRAY	eria ni kapitan motempaja, karana kakan sikan sikan
Date: U/03/U s/Edouard CAMPBELL	
Date: 11/03/11 Aucus.	com for an el distribuis de la dela com com an el del ligare.
Date: 11/3/11	

RECORDED: 12/19/2011